TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New York City
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Jan 20, 2016 6 42 33 18 1
Oct 30, 2015 5 36 32 26 2
Aug 05, 2015 6 39 28 27 1
May 12, 2015 5 41 32 21 1
Jan 16, 2015 8 39 33 19 1
Dec 18, 2014 4 40 31 23 2
Nov 18, 2014 6 43 31 19 1
Aug 26, 2014 6 44 27 22 1
Jun 11, 2014 10 50 23 16 2
Mar 18, 2014 8 53 28 10 1
Apr 11, 2013 8 51 27 13 1
Feb 28, 2013 9 48 27 15 1
Jan 17, 2013 9 56 24 11 1
Nov 21, 2012 11 52 25 11 1
Aug 15, 2012 8 49 28 15 1
Mar 13, 2012 10 52 25 12 1
Feb 08, 2012 7 50 27 15 1
Dec 14, 2011 7 44 30 17 1
Oct 19, 2011 6 40 34 19 1
Sep 12, 2011 9 45 29 15 2
Jul 27, 2011 8 45 29 17 1
May 11, 2011 6 44 28 20 1
Mar 16, 2011 5 41 33 20 2
Nov 23, 2010 6 44 31 19 1
Jun 30, 2010 6 43 30 20 1
May 21, 2010 7 44 32 16 1
Feb 17, 2010 8 51 26 14 1
Jul 28, 2009 8 51 26 14 1
Jun 16, 2009 8 51 27 13 1
Mar 24, 2009 8 45 31 14 1
Feb 24, 2009 5 44 33 17 1
Jan 28, 2009 8 47 30 15 1
Nov 25, 2008 6 42 32 18 1
Oct 21, 2008 14 46 24 14 1
Oct 03, 2008 12 48 23 16 1
Jul 16, 2008 9 48 26 15 1
May 08, 2008 8 47 28 16 -
Nov 19, 2007 12 53 22 11 2
Jul 25, 2007 10 54 23 12 1
Jul 12, 2006 16 51 22 10 1
Apr 12, 2006 12 56 22 9 1
Mar 08, 2006 14 54 20 12 1
Feb 02, 2006 13 59 19 7 1
Nov 17, 2005 19 56 16 8 1
Sep 22, 2005 12 51 22 13 2
Jul 19, 2005 11 55 22 10 2
Mar 31, 2005 5 49 28 16 2
Jan 19, 2005 10 50 24 14 1
Nov 10, 2004 8 50 26 15 1
Jul 20, 2004 7 49 26 17 1
Jun 09, 2004 9 46 25 18 1
Mar 31, 2004 9 48 26 16 1
Feb 04, 2004 8 47 27 18 1
Nov 25, 2003 5 40 30 24 1

Cont’d



TREND (cont’d): In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New
York City today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or
very dissatisfied?

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Oct 22, 2003 8 43 31 18 1
Sep 09, 2003 5 37 32 25 2
Jul 02, 2003 7 23 32 38 1 Low VerySat+SwmtSat
May 07, 2003 3 30 34 31 2
Feb 28, 2003 6 43 32 17 2
Nov 21, 2002 5 39 34 20 2
Jul 18, 2002 9 55 24 9 3
Mar 28, 2002 15 56 19 7 2
Aug 02, 2000 20 46 22 11 1
Jun 15, 2000 20 46 22 10 2
Apr 19, 2000 18 45 20 17 1
Apr 08, 1999 16 47 25 12 1
Feb 17, 1999 17 46 22 14 1
Nov 18, 1998 23 51 17 8 1
Feb 11, 1998 18 58 18 5 1 High VerySat+SmwtSat
Oct 29, 1997 12 58 19 10 1
Oct 01, 1997 15 53 22 9 1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling poverty and
homelessness?

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 20, 2016 36 55 9
Oct 30, 2015 28 6l 12
Aug 05, 2015 36 53 11

TREND: How would you rate the quality of life in New York City; very good, good, fair,
poor, or very poor?

Very Very
Good Good Fair Poor Poor DK/NA
Jan 20, 2016 8 30 42 15 4 1
Oct 30, 2015 6 28 43 16 6 1
Aug 06, 2015 7 26 45 13 7 2 Low VeryGood+Good
May 12, 2015 9 27 42 16 5 1
Dec 18, 2014 8 35 36 14 6 1
Nov 18, 2014 11 34 38 12 5 1
Aug 27, 2014 8 36 35 13 7 1
Jun 23, 2005 14 43 30 8 4 1 High VeryGood+Good
Jun 15, 2000 13 41 36 6 2 1

TREND: Compared to a few years ago, do you think the quality of life in New York City has
gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

Better Worse Same DK/NA
Jan 20, 2016 19 46 33 2
Oct 30, 2015 14 53 32 1
Aug 06, 2015 19 48 32 1
Apr 08, 1998 58 15 24 2



TREND: Compared to a few years ago in New York City, have you seen more, less,

the same number of homeless people

Jan 20,
Oct 30,
Aug 06,

2016
2015
2015

More

58
60
53

Less

11
11
15

on the
Same
27

24
26

streets,
DK/NA
3

5
5

in parks and on the subway?

TREND: Compared to a few years ago in New York City, have you encountered more,
about the same number of homeless people asking for money?

Jan 20,
Oct 30,
Aug 06,

2016
2015
2015

More

52
50
49

Less

15
14
14

Same

29
31
32

DK/NA

ul

or about

less or



